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Sportschützenkreis 3 – Schwarzwald Baar 2021/22 

Luftgewehr – Auflage – Schießen 

6. Mannschaftsergebnis 

 

 

Mannschaftsergebnisse: 

SV Aasen I     941,0  SSVg Brigachtal 949,7   

SV Aasen II     920,4 SGi St.Georgen          937,7  

SG Neustadt 1    931,1  SG Hornberg 1      934,3      

SV Schwenningen   943,4 SSV Schonach 901,0   

SSV Tennenbronn   939,9 Ewattingen- Bonndorf     918,0 

SPS Kappel     931,2   PSV Villingen 897,2   

    

    

   

  

 

PL. Verein 1.WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.WK 6.WK Gesamt

1 SSVg Brigachtal 942,3     934,4     944,3     949,9     953,3     949,7     5.673,9           

2 SV Aasen 1 939,2     941,5     938,7     943,3     941,7     941,0     5.645,4           

3 SV Schwenningen 933,5     940,2     939,1     942,6     934,2     943,4     5.633,0           

4 SGi St.Georgen 934,2     934,8     940,6     940,0     938,4     937,7     5.625,7           

5 SSV Tennenbronn 938,1     936,1     935,3     933,1     941,4     939,9     5.623,9           

6 SV Kappel 927,4     938,4     937,2     938,3     940,7     931,2     5.613,2           

7 SG Hornberg 934,1     935,8     938,2     933,4     937,0     934,3     5.612,8           

8 SG Neustadt 925,6     936,5     928,2     936,1     929,1     931,1     5.586,6           

9 Aasen 2 919,0     924,6     912,6     919,6     912,6     920,4     5.508,8           

10 PSV Villingen 915,6     910,5     914,2     900,5     914,4     879,2     5.434,4           

11 Ewattingen-Bonndorf 890,5     890,4     913,9     906,2     906,3     918,0     5.425,3           

12 SSV Schonach 895,6     900,7     903,7     908,7     899,8     901,0     5.409,5           
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Platz Schütze /  in 1. WK 2. WK 3. WK 4. WK 5. WK 6. WK Gesamt

1 Hildebrand Felix Brigachtal 316,4  312,5  317,0  318,0  317,8  317,8  1.899,5    

2 Jordan Peter Kappel 311,0  320,1  315,6  315,0  315,7  312,6  1.890,0    

3 Pitz Rudolf Aasen I 313,6  316,5  313,5  316,9  314,6  314,3  1.889,4    

4 Neugart Dieter Brigachtal 313,3  312,3  312,9  313,3  318,8  315,9  1.886,5    

5 Boger Waldemar Schwenningen 312,7  312,9  314,0  315,6  313,2  315,9  1.884,3    

6 Fischer Johann Brigachtal 312,0  308,0  314,3  317,1  316,7  316,0  1.884,1    

7 Kammerer Uwe Aasen I 311,7  311,7  314,5  316,1  315,4  314,0  1.883,4    

8 Köser Wolfgang Tennenbronn 312,2  313,0  313,1  313,9  314,3  315,5  1.882,0    

9 Lewun Vitali Schwenningen 313,1  316,0  312,4  314,4  311,3  314,3  1.881,5    

10 Wehrstein Stefan St. Georgen 311,0  311,3  317,1  312,7  312,4  313,8  1.878,3    

11 Runtze Albert Brigachtal 312,6  309,6  313,0  314,8  313,4  314,3  1.877,7    

12 Weisser Willi St. Georgen 312,3  312,4  311,6  314,3  313,5  311,5  1.875,6    

13 Matzander Peter Hornberg 313,5  312,9  313,6  309,6  313,0  312,6  1.875,2    

14 Romer Kurt Aasen I 313,9  313,3  310,7  310,3  311,7  312,7  1.872,6    

15 Höpker Rudolf Neustadt 309,0  313,1  309,9  312,5  313,0  312,5  1.870,0    

16 Buchholz Richard Tennenbronn 311,1  310,1  312,1  311,7  313,7  310,5  1.869,2    

17 Traier Siegfried Brigachtal 309,4  307,2  310,9  313,5  312,8  314,9  1.868,7    

18 Wißler Klaus St. Georgen 310,9  307,4  311,9  313,0  310,9  312,4  1.866,5    

19 Küter Juliane Hornberg 308,3  309,8  313,9  311,5  310,5  308,3  1.862,3    

20 Wiegele Stephanie Hornberg 309,5  313,1  310,0  310,4  307,6  309,2  1.859,8    

21 Kieninger Alfred Tennenbronn 311,7  308,5  309,5  306,7  313,1  309,8  1.859,3    

22 Thiele Bernhard Kappel 306,5  311,0  309,2  310,9  313,7  306,6  1.857,9    

23 Schondelmaier Jürgen Hornberg 310,8  309,7  304,4  311,5  308,4  312,5  1.857,3    

24 Höpker Vera Neustadt 303,8  312,6  308,8  312,5  309,6  308,9  1.856,2    

25 Köser Manfred St. Georgen 310,1  311,1  309,4  308,6  307,7  308,5  1.855,4    

26 Schreiber Horst St. Georgen 309,4  307,5  306,6  308,0  312,5  311,3  1.855,3    

27 Lauble Walter Hornberg 308,7  309,3  306,2  310,3  310,8  308,8  1.854,1    

28 Kumbier Manfred Hornberg 309,8  305,1  310,7  305,1  313,5  308,7  1.852,9    

29 Fehrenbach Wolfgang Villingen 305,4  307,5  306,2  307,0  312,7  312,9  1.851,7    

30 Weller Katharina Schwenningen 300,0  309,9  308,7  312,6  309,7  309,4  1.850,3    

31 Omerzu Veronika Neustadt 308,0  306,2  309,5  311,1  303,9  308,7  1.847,4    

32 Brühlmann Walter Kappel 306,6  307,3  308,9  304,1  309,5  310,5  1.846,9    

33 Kammerer Karl Aasen II 306,4  308,5  307,7  305,8  306,5  308,5  1.843,4    

34 Gnann Bernhard Kappel 300,6  306,5  304,4  311,4  311,3  308,1  1.842,3    

35 Klingenfuss Klaus Rötenbach 297,0  305,4  306,9  312,9  312,5  306,8  1.841,5    

36 Schwörer Hans-Peter Aasen I 307,3  306,4  308,6  307,5  307,3  304,3  1.841,4    

37 Müller Alfred Aasen II 304,7  309,9  303,5  305,5  307,8  308,9  1.840,3    

38 Rombach Harald Kappel 309,8  295,1  312,5  311,9  304,3  305,2  1.838,8    

39 Reiser Ursula Schwenningen 304,5  303,8  308,9  309,4  306,3  305,8  1.838,7    

40 Walter Ernst Neustadt 305,5  305,7  302,2  303,9  306,5  309,7  1.833,5    

41 Willmann Edelbert Neustadt 308,6  310,8  304,8  301,4  304,0  301,2  1.830,8    

42 Fichter Frieder Tennenbronn 302,6  303,8  304,1  306,7  306,3  305,2  1.828,7    

43 Hall Jürgen Aasen II 307,9  306,2  301,4  308,3  298,3  303,0  1.825,1    

44 Müllek Heinrich Ewattingen- Bonndorf 298,1  295,9  310,0  307,4  303,0  307,8  1.822,2    

45 Pfaff Heinrich Schonach 302,5  298,2  303,4  309,1  304,7  304,0  1.821,9    

46 Turek Ulrike Ewattingen- Bonndorf 298,0  308,8  297,7  295,1  301,0  301,6  1.802,2    

Platz Schütze /  in 1. WK 2. WK 3. WK 4. WK 5. WK 6. WK Gesamt

47 Barteck Paul Villingen 300,0  299,2  305,3  298,4  299,4  293,5  1.795,8    
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48 Küfner Margarete Villingen 301,9  298,9  302,7  295,1  302,3  290,8  1.791,7    

49 Börsig Hermann Schonach 297,2  296,2  299,1  291,5  296,1  305,2  1.785,3    

50 Löffler Paul Schonach 284,2  294,6  287,9  297,2  299,0  291,8  1.754,7    

51 Obergfell Ludwig Ewattingen- Bonndorf 282,9  285,7  293,7  280,9  284,1  303,3  1.730,6    

52 Gwosch Christian Villingen 275,4  272,2  282,1  285,2  285,9  284,3  1.685,1    

53 Scherzinger Ernst Tennenbronn 302,1  302,4  303,5  307,1  308,0  -        1.523,1    

54 Reichert Bernhard Ewattingen- Bonndorf 294,4  -        306,2  303,7  302,3  306,9  1.513,5    

55 Kuhn Wilhelm Schwenningen -        311,3  312,0  309,6  -        313,2  1.246,1    

56 Eberhardt Lothar Tennenbronn -        -        308,6  307,5  313,4  313,9  1.243,4    

57 Dobrydnew Anatoli Schwenningen 307,7  308,1  312,7  -        -        311,5  1.240,0    

58 Velten Josef Schonach 295,9  306,3  301,2  302,4  -        -        1.205,8    

59 Flaig Horst-Oskar Tennenbronn 314,8  313,0  310,1  -        -        -        937,9       

60 Helbig Heinz Villingen 308,3  303,8  -        -        -        -        612,1       
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Nach den Klassen   Sen.I  -  Sen. V                                                  

Platz Schütze/in Verein Klasse 1. WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.Wk 6.WK Gesamt

1 Neugart Dieter Brigachtal sen. V 313,3 312,3 312,9 313,3 318,8 315,9 1886,5

2 Köser Wolfgang Tennenbronn sen. V 312,2 313,0 313,1 313,9 314,3 315,5 1882,0

3 Weiser Willi St.Georgen sen. V 312,3 312,4 311,6 314,3 313,5 311,5 1875,6

4 Romer Kurt Aasen sen. V 313,9 313,3 310,7 310,3 311,7 312,7 1872,6

5 Höpker Rudolf Neustadt sen. V 309,0 313,1 309,9 312,5 313,0 312,5 1870,0

6 Buchholz Richard Tennenbronn sen. V 311,1 310,1 312,1 311,7 313,7 310,5 1869,2

7 Wissler Klaus St.Georgen sen. V 310,9 307,4 311,9 313,0 310,9 312,4 1866,5

8 Kieninger Alfred Tennenbronn sen. V 311,7 308,5 309,5 307,4 313,1 309,8 1860,0

9 Köser Manfred St.Georgen sen. V 310,1 311,1 309,4 308,6 307,7 308,5 1855,4

10 Schreiber Horst St.Georgen sen. V 309,4 307,5 306,6 308,0 312,5 311,3 1855,3

11 Lauble Walter Hornberg sen. V 308,7 309,3 306,2 310,3 310,8 308,8 1854,1

12 Müller Alfred Aasen sen. V 304,7 309,9 303,5 305,5 307,8 308,9 1840,3

13 Walter Ernst Neustadt sen. V 305,5 305,7 302,2 303,9 306,5 309,7 1833,5

14 Willmann Edelbert Neustadt sen. V 308,6 310,8 304,8 301,4 304,0 301,2 1830,8

15 Pfaff Heinrich Schonach sen. V 302,5 298,2 303,4 309,1 304,7 304,0 1821,9

16 Barteck Paul Villingen sen.V 300,0 299,2 305,3 298,4 299,4 293,5 1795,8

17 Börsig Hermann Schonach sen. V 297,2 296,2 299,1 291,5 296,1 305,2 1785,3

18 Löffler Paul Schonach sen. V 284,2 294,6 287,9 297,2 299,0 291,8 1754,7

19 Kuhn Wilhelm Schwenningen sen.V 0,0 311,3 312,0 309,6 0,0 313,2 1246,1

20 Eberhardt Lothar Tennenbronn sen. V 0,0 0,0 308,6 307,5 313,4 313,9 1243,4

21 Velten Josef Schonach sen. V 295,9 306,3 301,2 302,4 0,0 0,0 1205,8

22 Flaig Oskar-Horst Tennenbronn sen. V 314,8 313,0 310,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 937,9

23 Helbig Heinz Villingen sen. V 308,3 303,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 612,1

24 Wittmann Günter Aasen sen. V 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1 Hildebrand Felix Brigachtal sen. IV 316,4 312,5 317,0 318,0 317,8 317,8 1899,5

2 Boger Waldemar Schwenningen sen. IV 312,7 312,9 314,0 315,6 313,2 315,9 1884,3

3 Höpker Vera Neustadt sen. IV 303,8 312,6 308,8 312,5 309,6 308,9 1856,2

4 Reiser Ursula Schwenningen sen. IV 304,5 303,8 308,9 309,4 306,3 305,8 1838,7

5 Fichter Frieder Tennenbronn sen. IV 302,6 303,8 304,1 306,7 306,3 305,2 1828,7

6 Küfner Margarete Schwenningen sen. IV 301,9 298,9 302,7 295,1 302,3 290,9 1791,8

7 Scherzinger Ernst Tennenbronn sen. IV 302,1 302,4 303,5 307,1 308,0 0,0 1523,1
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Platz Schütze/in Klasse 1. WK 2.WK 3.WK 4.WK 5.Wk 6.WK Gesamt

1 Pitz Rudolf Aasen sen. III 313,6 316,5 313,5 316,9 314,6 314,3 1889,4

2 Fischer Johann Brigachtal sen. III 312,0 308,0 314,3 317,1 316,7 316,0 1884,1

3 Wehrstein Stefan St.Georgen sen. III 311,0 311,3 317,1 312,7 312,4 313,8 1878,3

4 Matzander Peter Hornberg sen. III 313,5 312,9 313,6 309,6 313,0 312,6 1875,2

5 Traier Siegfried Brigachtal sen. III 309,4 307,2 310,9 313,5 312,8 314,9 1868,7

6 Schondelmaier Jürgen Hornberg sen. III 310,8 309,7 304,4 311,5 308,4 312,5 1857,3

7 Kumbier Manfred Hornberg sen.III 309,8 305,1 310,7 305,1 313,5 308,7 1852,9

8 Fehrenbach Wolfgang Villingen sen. III 305,4 307,5 306,2 307,0 312,7 312,9 1851,7

9 Weller Katharina Schwenningen sen. III 300,0 309,9 308,7 312,6 309,7 309,4 1850,3

10 Omerzu Veronika Neustadt sen. III 308,0 306,2 309,5 311,1 303,9 308,7 1847,4

11 Brühlmann Walter Kappel sen. III 306,6 307,3 308,9 304,1 309,5 310,5 1846,9

12 Klingenfuss Klaus Rötenbach sen.III 297,0 305,4 306,9 312,9 312,5 306,8 1841,5

13 Schwörer Hans- Peter Aasen sen. III 307,3 306,4 308,6 307,5 307,3 304,3 1841,4

14 Rombach Harald Kappel sen. III 309,8 295,1 312,5 311,9 304,3 305,2 1838,8

15 Müllek Heinrich EwattingenBon sen.III 298,1 295,9 310,0 307,4 303,0 307,8 1822,2

16 Obergfell Ludwig EwattingenBon sen. III 282,9 285,7 293,7 280,9 284,1 303,3 1730,6

17 Reichert Bernhard EwattingenBon sen. III 294,4 0,0 306,2 303,7 302,3 306,9 1513,5

18 Dobrydnew Anatolj Schwenningen sen.III 307,7 308,1 312,7 0,0 0,0 311,5 1240,0

1 Jordan Peter Kappel sen. II 311,0 320,1 315,6 315,0 315,7 312,6 1890,0

2 Lewun  Vitali Schwenningen sen. II 313,1 316,0 312,4 314,4 311,3 314,3 1881,5

3 Küter Juliane Hornberg sen.II 308,3 309,8 313,9 311,5 310,5 308,3 1862,3

4 Thiele Bernhard Kappel sen. II 306,5 311,0 309,2 310,9 313,7 306,6 1857,9

5 Kammerer Karl Aasen sen. II 306,4 308,5 307,7 305,8 306,5 308,5 1843,4

6 Hall Jürgen Aasen sen. II 307,9 306,2 301,4 308,3 298,3 303,0 1825,1

7 Turek Ulrike EwattingenBon sen. II 298,0 308,8 297,7 295,1 301,0 301,6 1802,2

8 Gwosch Christian Villingen sen. II 275,4 272,2 282,1 285,2 285,9 284,3 1685,1

1 Kammerer Uwe Aasen sen. I 311,7 311,7 314,5 316,1 315,4 314,0 1883,4

2 Runtze Albert Brigachtal sen. I 312,6 309,6 313,0 314,8 313,4 314,3 1877,7

3 Wiegele Stephanie Hornberg sen. I 309,5 313,1 310,0 310,4 307,6 309,2 1859,8

4 Gnann Bernhard Kappel sen. I 300,6 306,5 304,4 311,4 311,3 308,1 1842,3
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